505376568 03/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5423361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 048153 Frame 0246. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME CHANGE.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIPPON STEEL & SUMIKIN CHEMICAL CO., LTD.	10/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON STEEL CHEMICAL & MATERIAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	14-1, SOTOKANDA 4-CHOME	
City:	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	101-0021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14786281
Application Number:	14786632
Application Number:	15025354
Application Number:	15521676
Application Number:	15521681
Application Number:	16094562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: rhale@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047252-0101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EFFIE HALE FOR GLENN LAW	
SIGNATURE:	/Effie Hale/	

PATENT 505376568 REEL: 048610 FRAME: 0244

DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2019
Total Attachments: 28	
source=AssignNameChg#page1.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page2.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page3.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page4.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page5.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page6.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page7.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page8.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page9.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page10.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page11.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page12.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page13.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page14.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page15.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page16.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page17.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page18.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page19.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page20.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page21.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page22.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page23.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page24.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page25.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page26.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page27.tif	
source=AssignNameChg#page28.tif	



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 29, 2019

PTAS

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET NW SUITE 600 WASHINGTON, DC 20007 505298726

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/28/2019

REEL/FRAME: 048153/0246 NUMBER OF PAGES: 27

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 047252-0101

ASSIGNOR:

NIPPON STEEL & SUMIKIN CHEMICAL CO., DOC DATE: 10/02/2018

ASSIGNEE:

NISSAN STEEL CHEMICAL & MATERIAL CO., LTD. 14-1, SOTOKANDA 4-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN 101-0021

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14786281

FILING DATE: 10/22/2015

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: CATALYST AND ELECTRODE CATALYST LAYER, MEMBRANE ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY, AND FUEL CELL USING THE CATALYST

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14786632 PATENT NUMBER: 9947934

FILING DATE: 10/23/2015 ISSUE DATE: 04/17/2018

TITLE: CATALYST AND ELECTRODE CATALYST LAYER, MEMBRANE ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY, AND FUEL CELL USING THE CATALYST

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15025354 FILING DATE: 03/28/2016 PATENT NUMBER: 10135074 FILING DATE: 11/20/2018

TITLE: CARBON POWDER FOR CATALYST, CATALYST, ELECTRODE CATALYST LAYER,

MEMBRANE ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY, AND FUEL CELL USING THE CARBON

POWDER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15521676 FILING DATE: 04/25/2017

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ELECTRODE CATALYST FOR FUEL CELL, ELECTRODE CATALYST LAYER FOR

FUEL CELL, METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME, AND MEMBRANE ELECTRODE

ASSEMBLY AND FUEL CELL USING THE CATALYST LAYER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15521681 FILING DATE: 04/25/2017

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ELECTRODE CATALYST FOR FUEL CELL, METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME,

ELECTRODE CATALYST LAYER FOR FUEL CELL COMPRISING THE CATALYST,

AND MEMBRANE ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY FOR FUEL CELL AND FUEL CELL

USING THE CATALYST OR THE CATALYST LAYER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16094562 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ELECTRODE CATALYST, AND MEMBRANE ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY AND FUEL

CELL USING ELECTRODE CATALYST

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5345503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIPPON STEEL & SUMIKIN CHEMICAL CO., LTD.	10/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NISSAN STEEL CHEMICAL & MATERIAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	14-1, SOTOKANDA 4-CHOME	
City:	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	101-0021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15521676
Application Number:	15521681
Application Number:	16094562
Application Number:	14786281
Patent Number:	9947934
Patent Number:	10135074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

202-672-5300

Email:

rhale@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name:

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 3000 K STREET NW

SUITE 600

Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047252-0101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EFFIE HALE FOR GLENN LAW	
SIGNATURE:	/Effie Hale/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2019	

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

- I, Masanori TOMATSURI [translator's name] working in <u>Hatta & Associates</u> of <u>Dia Palace</u> <u>Nibancho, 11-9, Nibancho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0084, Japan</u>, hereby declare as follows:
 - I am well versed in the Japanese and English languages;
 - I prepared the English translation of the CERTIFICATE FOR FULL REGISTRY RECORDS, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is an accurate and complete translation from the Japanese language to the English language.

Date:

Signature:

CERTIFICATE OF ALL CURRENT ARTICLES

Trade name	Nippon Steel & Sumikin Chemical Co., Ltd.	Revised as of: 1 October 2012
		Registered as of:
		1 October 2012
		Revised as of:
	NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd.	1 October 2018
		Registered as of:
		2 October 2018
Location of head office	4 – 14 – 1 Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ward, Tokyo, Japan	
Method of Public Notice of the Company	It shall be carried out by electronic public notice via	Revised as of: 1 October 2012
	http://www.nscc.nssmc.com/	
	However, in the event of any uncontrollable situation prevented from electronic public notice as above, it would be carried out by publishing in the authorities report	Registered as of: 1 October 2012
Date of the establishment	1 October 1956	

Reference No. Chi 611884 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

Purposes	Production and distribution of steel coke, pitch coke, and other types of the coke,
	2. Production and distribution of the gas,
٠,	3. Production and distribution of coal chemical products and their secondary products.
	4. Production and distribution of petrol chemical products and their secondary products.
	5. Production and distribution of fertilizers, agricultural materials and slag products,
	6. Production and distribution of ceramic products, coating agents, medicinal products, agricultural chemicals, biochemical products, and electronics materials & equipment.
	7. Production and distribution of other chemical products,
	8. Design, supervision, undertaking of civil engineering & construction, architecture, painting, and other types of construction projects, including distribution of civil engineering materials.
	9. Treatment and recycling of general and industrial waste, and pollution discharge.
	10. <u>Distribution of technical assistance listed in all items above, and</u>
	11. All work attached and related to each item of above.
	Production and distribution of pitch coke and other types of the coke.
	2. Production and distribution of the gas,
	3. Production and distribution of coal chemical products and their secondary products,
	4. Production and distribution of petrol chemical products and their secondary products,
	5. Production and distribution of fertilizers
	6. Production and distribution of electronics materials & parts for the equipment.

Reference No. Chi 611884 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

Company Registration No. 0100	7. Production and distribution of other chemical products,	
	8. <u>Distribution of technical assistance listed in all items above, and</u>	
	9. All work attached and related to each item of above.	
	Revised as of:	Registered as of:
	1 April 2016	8 April 2016
	Production and distribution the coke,	n of pitch coke and other types of
	2. Production and distribution	n of the gas,
1	3. Production and distribution their secondary products,	n of coal chemical products and
	4. Production and distribution their secondary products,	n of petrol chemical products and
	5. Production and distribution	n of fertilizers,
	6. Production and distribution	n of electronics materials & parts,
	7. Production and distribution	n of other chemical products,
	8. Production and distribution and parts for semiconductor	n of the raw materials, materials, ors,
	9. Production and distribution and non-steel metal,	n of the processed products of steel
	10. Production and distribution silica and alumina,	n of spherical particles made of
	11. Production and distribution organic chemical products	
	12. Production and distributio chemical fibre, composite other chemical products,	n of carbon fibre, glass fibre, materials of carbon fibre, and any
	13. Survey, planning, and desi engineering operation of c	ign of each item of above, construction and consulting jobs,
	14. Design and construction s engineering & constructio	upervisory project of civil n and architectures,
	15. Production and distribution	n of the products of applied junction

Reference No. Chi 611884 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

Company Registration No. 0100	technology and their composite parts,	
	16. Providing services related to all the items stated above,	
	17. Providing technical assistance and intellectual properties listed in all items above, and18. All work attached and related to each item of above.	
	Revised as of:	Registered as of:
	1 October 2018	2 October 2018
Total Number of Authorized Shares	600 million shares	
Total Number of Issued	Total Number of Issued Shares:	
Shares, Type, and Number	291,455,353 Shares	
Amount of the Capital	5 billion Japanese Yen	
Limitation on Share Transfer	As for The Company's share acquisition or transfer, shareholder or acquirer must seek for an approval from the Board of Directors.	

4 – 14 – 1 Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ward, Tokyo, Japan NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd. Company Registration No. 0100 – 01 – 098041

Matters as to Directors	Director: Toshihiro Nada	Reappointed as of:
Matters as to Directors	Director, Toshiniro ivada	1 April 2014
		Registered as of:
		4 April 2014
		Resigned as of:
		31 March 2015
		Registered as of:
		3 April 2015
	D' L. L. L. L. Vilmohi	Reappointed as of:
	Director: Junichi Kikuchi	1 April 2014
		Registered as of:
		4 April 2014
	D' L. L. L. Viloshi	Reappointed as of:
	Director: Junichi Kikuchi	1 April 2015
		Registered as of:
		3 April 2015
,	Di ya Kalali Wilandi	Reappointed as of:
	Director: Junichi Kikuchi	1 April 2016
		Registered as of:
		8 April 2016
	Director: Junichi Kikuchi	Reappointed as of:
		1 April 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 April 2017
		Resigned as of:
		28 June 2017

Reference No. Chi 611884 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

Registered as of: 6 July 2017 Reappointed as of: Director: Takeshi Hayashi Matters as to Directors 1 April 2014 (continued) Registered as of: 4 April 2014 Reappointed as of: Director: Takeshi Hayashi 1 April 2015 Registered as of: 3 April 2015 Reappointed as of: Director: Takeshi Hayashi 1 April 2016 Registered as of: 8 April 2016 Reappointed as of: Director: Takeshi Hayashi 1 April 2017 Registered as of: 6 April 2017 Reappointed as of: Director: Takeshi Hayashi 28 June 2017 Registered as of: 6 July 2017 Reappointed as of: Director: Takeshi Hayashi 28 June 2018 Registered as of: 3 July 2018

Reference No. Chi 611884 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

Reappointed as of: Matters as to Directors Director: Norio Katsuyama 1 April 2014 (continued) Registered as of: 4 April 2014 Reappointed as of: Director: Norio Katsuyama 1 April 2015 Registered as of: 3 April 2015 Reappointed as of: Director: Norio Katsuyama 1 April 2016 Registered as of: 8 April 2016 Reappointed as of: Director: Norio Katsuyama 1 April 2017 Registered as of: 6 April 2017 Resigned as of: 28 June 2017 Registered as of: 6 July 2017 Appointed as of: Director: Katsuhiko Ota 28 June 2016 Registered as of: 30 June 2016 Reappointed as of: Director: Katsuhiko Ota 1 April 2017

Reference No. Chi 611884 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

		Registered as of:
		6 April 2017
	Director: Katsuhiko Ota	Reappointed as of:
	Director. Ratsamko Ota	28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
	Director: Katsuhiko Ota	Reappointed as of:
		28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
Matters as to Directors	Director: Kazuaki Shinohara	Appointed as of:
(continued)	The state of the s	28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
	Director: Kazuaki Shinohara	Reappointed as of:
		28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018

4 – 14 – 1 Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ward, Tokyo, Japan NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd. Company Registration No. 0100 – 01 - 098041

Matters as to Directors	Director: Seiji Kato	Appointed as of:
(continued)	Director, Berli Isaac	28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
	Director: Seiji Kato	Reappointed as of:
	Director, Seiji Kato	28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
	Director: Jiro Kobayashi	Appointed as of:
	Director, 3110 Robayasin	28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
		Resigned as of:
	7	28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
	Director: Atsuki Matsumura	Appointed as of:
	Director. Attour Matsairata	28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
	Director: Tsutomu Sugiura	Appointed as of:
	Different Tomonia ougunta	1 October 2018
		Registered as of:
		2 October 2018

Reference No. Chi 611884 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

4-14-1 Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ward, Tokyo, Japan NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd. Company Registration No. 0100-01-098041

Matters as to Directors	Director: Takayuki Kaneko	Appointed as of:
(continued)	Director, Takayaki Ikaneke	1 October 2018
		Registered as of:
		2 October 2018
	Director: Kenji Yamada	Appointed as of:
	Director, Rengi Lumana	1 October 2018
		Registered as of:
		2 October 2018
	4 – 7 – 55 – 2804 Konan.	Appointed as of:
	Minato-ward, Tokyo	1 April 2014
	Norio Katsuyama	Registered as of:
	Representative Director & President	4 April 2014
		Resigned as of:
	·	31 March 2015
		Registered as of:
		3 April 2015
	4-7-55-2804 Konan,	Appointed as of:
	Minato-ward, Tokyo	1 April 2015
	Norio Katsuyama	Registered as of:
	Representative Director & President	3 April 2015
		Resigned as of:
		31 March 2016
		Registered as of:
	,	8 April 2016

Reference No. Chi 611884 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

Appointed as of: 4-7-55-2804 Konan, Matters as to Directors Minato-ward, Tokyo 1 April 2016 (continued) Registered as of: Norio Katsuyama Representative Director & 8 April 2016 President Resigned as of: 28 June 2016 Registered as of: 30 June 2016 Appointed as of: 3 - 25 - 13 Nakacho, Musashino-city, Tokyo 28 June 2016 Registered as of: Katsuhiko Ota Representative Director & 30 June 2016 President Resigned as of: 31 March 2017 Registered as of: 6 April 2017 Appointed as of: 3 - 25 - 13 Nakacho, Musashino-city, Tokyo 1 April 2017 Katsuhiko Ota Registered as of: Representative Director & 6 April 2017 President Reappointed as of: 3-25-13 Nakacho, Musashino-city, Tokyo 28 June 2017 Registered as of: Katsuhiko Ota Representative Director & 6 July 2017 President Reappointed as of: 3 - 25 - 13 Nakacho, Musashino-city, Tokyo 28 June 2018

Reference No. Chi 611884 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

4 – 14 – 1 Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ward, Tokyo, Japan NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd.

Company Registration No. 0100 – 01 - 098041 Registered as of: Katsuhiko Ota Representative Director & 3 July 2018 President Reappointed as of: Auditor: Toshihiro Nada Matters as to Directors 27 June 2014 (continued) Registered as of: 30 June 2014 Resigned as of: 28 June 2018 Registered as of: 3 July 2018 Appointed as of: Auditor: Arata Nishiura 31 January 2013 Registered as of: 4 February 2013 Resigned as of: 31 March 2015 Registered as of: 3 April 2015 Appointed as of: Auditor: Minoru Bando 27 June 2013 Registered as of: 2 July 2013 Reappointed as of: Auditor: Minoru Bando 28 June 2017 Registered as of: 6 July 2017

Reference No. Chi 611884 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

Company Registration No. 010		Resigned as of:
		28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
Matters as to Directors	Auditor: Atsuki Matsumura	Appointed as of:
(continued)	7100110111100000	31 March 2015
,		Registered as of:
		3 April 2015
		Resigned as of:
		28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
	Auditor: Takahiro Sueyoshi	Appointed as of:
		28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
		Resigned as of:
		28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018

4 – 14 – 1 Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ward, Tokyo, Japan NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd. Company Registration No. 0100 – 01 - 098041

Matters as to Direct	ctors A	auditor: Yoshitaka Sakamaki	Appointed as of:
(continued)			28 June 2018
			Registered as of:
			3 July 2018
Committed of the plant plant of the control of the		Auditor: Sumihiko Yoshie	Appointed as of:
		ruthor, Bullimiko Tosine	28 June 2018
			Registered as of:
			3 July 2018
		Auditor: Jiro Kobayashi	Appointed as of:
		4	28 June 2018
			Registered as of:
			3 July 2018
		Auditor: Toshio Mukai	Appointed as of:
	l A	audioi. Iosiiio maaa	1 October 2018
			Registered as of:
			2 October 2018

Reference No. Chi 611884 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

4 – 14 – 1 Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ward, Tokyo, Japan NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd. Company Registration No. 0100 – 01 - 098041

Matters as to Directors	Auditing Firm: KPMG AZSA	Reappointed as of:
(continued)	LLC	27 June 2014
		Registered as of:
		30 June 2014
	Auditing Firm: KPMG AZSA	Reappointed as of:
	LLC	26 June 2015
	·	Registered as of:
		6 July 2015
	Auditing Firm: KPMG AZSA	Reappointed as of:
	LLC	28 June 2016
		Registered as of:
		30 June 2016
	Auditing Firm: KPMG AZSA	Reappointed as of:
	LLC	28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
	A NA EL MONGAZGA	Reappointed as of:
	Auditing Firm: KPMG AZSA LLC	28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
Merger and Acquisition	Acquired Nippon Steel &	Registered as of:
7	Sumikin Materials, located at 7 – 16 – 3 Ginza, Chuo-ward, Tokyo as of 1 October 2018	2 October 2018

Reference No. Chi 611884 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

Matters as to the Company with Board of Directors	Company with the Board of Directors	Registered as of 2 May 2006 in accordance with the Law No. 87 Article 136 as the legislative requirement in 2005
Matters as to the Company with Auditors	Company with the Auditors	Registered as of 2 May 2006 in accordance with the Law No. 87 Article 136 as the legislative requirement in 2005
Matters as to the Company with Auditing Firm	Company with the Auditing Firm	Registered as of: 6 July 2006
Matters as to Registration Record	Headquarters have been transferred from 7 – 21 – 11 Nishi Gotanda, Shinagawaward, Tokyo as of 27 February 2006.	Registered as of: 1 March 2006

This document certifies that all matters stated above are recorded on the register as presently effective (under the jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau).

12 October 2018

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Taito Office

Registry Officer:

Keishi Hida [Official Seal]

Reference No. Chi 611884 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 日鉄ケミカル&マテリアル株式会社

会社法人等番号	0100-01-098041	
商号	新日鉄住金化学株式会社	平成24年10月 1日変更
		平成 2-4年10月1日登記
	日鉄ケミカル&マテリアル株式会社	平成30年10月1日変更
		平成30年10月2日登記
本 店	東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号	
公告をする方法	電子公告とする http://www.nscc.nssmc. com/	平成24年10月 1日変更
	com/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 に開報に掲載して行う。	平成24年10月-1日登記
会社成立の年期間	昭和31年10月1日	
	型鉄用コークス、ピッチコークス及びその	が販売。 び販売。 び販売。 退品、電子材料及び電子機器用 の設計、監理及び請負並びに土 の処理及び再生処理。 を 交売。 交売。

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1. ピッチコークス及びその他コークス類の製造・販売 2. ガスの製造及び販売 3. 石炭化学製品及びその2次製品の製造・販売 4. 石油化学製品及びその2次製品の製造・販売 5. 肥料の製造・販売 6. 電子部品用材料及び部材の製造・販売 7. その他の化学製品の製造・販売 8. 半導体用原料・材料・部材の製造・販売 9. 鉄・非鉄金属加工品の製造・販売 10. シリカ・アルミナ等を原料とする球状粒子の製造・販売 11. セラミックス及びこれに関連する無機化学製品の製造・販売 12. 炭素繊維、ガラス繊維、化学繊維、炭素繊維複合材及びその他化学製品の製造・販売 13. 前号に関する調査、企画、設計、施工のエンジニアリング業務及びコンサルティング業務 14. 土木・建築物の設計及び工事監理業務 15. 接合技術応用製品・複合部材の製造・販売 16. 前各号に係るサービスの提供 17. 前各号に係る技術・知的財産の販売 18. 前各号に係る技術・知的財産の販売 18. 前各号に所帯又は関連する事業 平成30年10月 1日変更 平成30年10月 2日登記	の製造・販売・販売・販売・販売る球状粒子の製造・販売る球状粒子の製造・販売る無機化学製品の製造・販売を無機化学製品の製造・販売維、炭素繊維複合材及びその他化学製品、施工のエンジニアリング業務及びコン理業務製造・販売			
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 資本金の額	発行資株式の総数 2億9145万5353株 金50億円	AND THE PARTY OF T			
株式の譲渡制限に関する規定	本会社の株式を譲渡するためには、本会社の取締役会の承認を要するものとする。				
役員に関する事項	平成26年4月4月登記				
	平成 2.7年 3月31日退任 ————————————————————————————————————				

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 日鉄ケミカル&マテリアル株式会社

	取締役	菊 池 淳	平成 2 6 年 4 月 1 日重任
			平成26年 4月 4日登記
	取締役	菊 池 淳 一	平成27年 4月 1日重任
			平成27年 4月 3日登記
	取締役	菊池淳一	平成28年 4月 1日重任
			平成28年 4月 8月登記
	取締役	菊池 淳一	平成29年 4月 1日重任
			平成29年。4月 6日登記
1946C			平成29年 6月28日退任
			平成29年 7月 6日登記
	取締役	林 岳 志	平成 2.6年 4.月 1日重任
		The state of the s	平成26年 4月 4日登記
	取締役	林岳志	平成2.7年 4月 1日重任
			平成27年。4月、3日登記
	取締役	林 岳 志	平成28年 4月 1日重任
			平成28年 4月 8/日登記
	取締役	· <u>林 · · · 岳 · · · 志</u> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	平成29年4月11日重任
			平成29年。4月、6日登記 平成29年 6月28/日重任
	取締役	<u>林 岳 志</u>	
	DC-942 ZH:	# Fr #	平成 2 9 年 7 月 6 日登記 平成 3 0 年 6 月 2 8 日重任
	取締役	林岳志	平成30年 7月 3日登記
		en in de la	17000年 7万 35月登65

	<u> </u>			
取締役	勝山憲	夫	平成26年	4月 1日重任
			平成26年	4月 4日登記
取締役	勝 山 憲	夫	平成27年	4月 1日重任
			 平成27年	
取締役	勝山憲	夫	平成 2 8 年	4月』1日重任
				4月 8日登記
取締役	勝山憲	· +		4月1日重组
MANUEL .	1),0 E-4 AE			4月 6 日登記
		교환(기) 기계	2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.	
				6月28日退任
			平成29年	7月 6日登前
取締役	太田克	<u></u>	平成2.8年	-6月28日 凤 日
			平成28年	6月30日登訂
取締役	太田克		平成29年	4月 111重相
			平成29年	-4月6日登記
取締役	太田克	<u>了。</u>	平成29年	6月28日重年
	:	14 14 1	平成29年	 7月 6日登記
取締役	太田芍	I. 彦	平成30年	6月28伊重任
			L	
取締役	篠原一	- 彰	75 F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F	6月28月就行
HXMU1X		<u>+₩</u>		-
			100000000	6月28日重任
取締役	篠原一	→ 彰 :		
				7月 3日登記
取締役	加藤雪		平成29年	6月28日就任
			平成29年	7月 6日登記
取締役	加藤雪		平成30年	6月28日重任
			平成30年	7月 3日登記

敕冊来旦 エム11067

PATENT

REEL: 048610 FRAME: 0269

	取締役	小 林二	郎	平成29年 6月28日就任
				平成29年 7月 6日登記
				平成30年 6月28日退任
				平成30年 7月 3日登記
\$	取締役	松村篤	樹	平成30年 6月28日就任
				平成30年 7月 3 四登記
	取締役	杉 浦	勉	平成30年10月1日就任
	######################################			平成30年10月 2日登記
	取締役	金 子 高	之	平成30年10月 1日就任
				平成30年10月 2日登記
	取締役	山 田 健	司	平成3-0年1-0月 1日就包
				平成30年10月 2日登記
			5-2804号	平成2-6年 4月 1日就任
	() () () () () () () () () ()	勝山憲	夫	平成26年 4月 4日登記
				平成 2 7 年 3 月 3 1 日退行
		i da especiales.		平成27年 4月 8日登記
		南四丁目7番5	5-2804号	平成27年 4月 1/目就行
	代表取締役	勝山憲	<u>夫</u>	平成27年、4月、3日登
				平成28年 3月31日退任
				平成28年 4月 8日登記
			5-2804号	平成28年 4月 1日就
	代表取締役	勝山憲	<u>E 夫</u> 。	平成28年/4月8日登記
				平成28年 6月28日辞代
				平成28年 6月30日登記

	東京都武蔵野市 代表取締役	中町三丁目2:			6月28日就任
					3月31日退日 3月31日退日
				平成29年	4月 6 日登記
	東京都武蔵野市 代表取締役	中町三丁目 2 : 太 田 克	5番13号	平成29年	4月 1日就得
					4月 6 图登記
	東京都武蔵野市 代表取締役	中町三丁目 2 : 太 田 克	5番13号 彦		6月28日重
			control in		7月 6日登記
Albara	東京都武蔵野市 代表取締役	大田克			6 月 2 8 日重日
	監査役	安 永	博	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	6月27日重任
			27 - 27 - 27 - 27 - 27 - 27 - 27 - 27 -	平成2.6年	
			•	平成30年	6月28日退行
				平成30年	7月二3日登記
	監査役	西浦	新	平成25年	1月3-1日就(
					2月 4日登
					3月3月留辞(
And the state of t	FF-+	坂東	稔		4月 3日登 6月27日就
Mary June 1	監査役	坂東	11tb		
	監査役	坂 東	稔	84618888	6月28日重
				平成29年	7月 6日登記
				平成30年	6月28日辞(
				平成30年	7月 3日登記

6/0

			平成27年	4月 3日登記
			平成29年	6月28日辞任
			平成29年	7月 6 日登記
監査役	永 吉 敬	/ 注	平成29年	6月28日就任
			平成29年	7月 6日登記
			平成30年	6月28日群
			平成30年	7月 3日登訂
監査役	坂 巻 義	孝	平成30年	6月28日就任
	· .		平成30年	7月—3日登記
監査役	吉 江 純	彦	平成30年	6月28日就(
		The state of the s	平成3.0年	7月 3日登記
監査役	小 林 二	郎	平成30年	6月28日就6
			平成30年	7月3日登記
監査役	向 井 俊	夫	平成30年]	0月二1日就作
			平成30年	10月 2日登記
会計監查人	有限責任あ	ずさ監査法人	平成26年	6月2/7/日重6
				6月30日登
会計監查人	有限責任あ	ずさ監査法人		
				7月6日登
会計監査人	有限責任あ	ずさ監査法人	平成28年	6月28日重任
			-	6月30日登記
会計監査人	有限責任あ	ずさ監査法人	<u> </u>	6月28日重任
			-	7月 6日登記
会計監査人	有限責任あ	ずさ監査法人		6月28日重任 7月 3日登記
	監查 <u>在</u> <u>企</u>	監査役 坂 巻 義 監査役 古 江 林 監査役 小 林 二 監査役 有限責任あ 会計監査人 有限責任あ 会計監査人 有限責任あ 会計監査人 有限責任あ 会計監査人 有限責任あ	監査役 古 江 純 彦 監査役 小 林 二 郎 監査役 小 林 二 郎 監査役 向 井 俊 夫 会計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人 会計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人 会計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人 会計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成2 9年 平成3 0年 平成2 0年 平成2 7年 平成2 6年 平成2 7年 そ計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人 平成2 7年 平成2 7年 そ計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人 平成2 7年 平成2 7年 平成2 7年 平成2 7年 平成2 9年

7/0

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 日鉄ケミカル&マテリアル株式会社

吸収合併	平成30年10月1日東京都中央区銀座七丁目16 ルズ株式会社を合併	6番3号新日鉄住金マテリア 平成30年10月 2日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成18年 7月 6日登記
登記記録に関する	平成18年2月27日東京都品川区西五反田七丁	目21番11号から本店移転 平成18年 3月 1日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(東京法務局管轄) 平成30年10月12日 東京法務局台東出張所 登記官

肥 田 携



整理来日 4611067.

PATENT

REEL: 048610 FRAME: 0273